Short Description
Variable Pumps DPVOLiebherr Components
From A to Z – the components division of the Liebherr Group
offers a broad range of solutions in the area of mechanical,
hydraulic, electric and electronic drive system and control
technology. The efficient components and systems are pro-
duced at a total of ten production sites around the world to
the highest standards of quality. Central contact persons for

* For nominal sizes 108 and 140, a high speed version, max. speed at Vg max = 2,300 rpm, is available. Values upon request.
** Dimensions may vary according to configuration and additional equipment (installation drawing on request).
Type code for DPVO pumps
DPV O / 1 A
Pump type
Series-D / Pump / Variable displacement DPV
Circuit type
Open O
Nominal size
108 140165 215
Minimum displacement (Other values on request)
0 – 15 % of Vg max, value in cm³ / U • • • •
Control / regulation (Other controls on request)
Electric proportional adjustment / pressure cut-off   • • EL / DA
Hyperbolic power regulation / load sensing • • • • LR / LS
Hyperbolic power regulation / hydraulic adjustment proportional to control pressure / pressure cut-off   - • LR / SD / DA
Electric proportional adjustment / load sensing   • • EL / LS
Fan drive regulation •    LU
Cumulative power regulation / hydraulic adjustment proportional to control pressure     SL / SD
Load sensing / pressure cut-off   •  LS/DA
Design
1
Direction of rotation (looking at input shaft)
Right • • • • R
Left   • • L
Availability of impeller see below
Mounting flange (Other mounting flanges on request)
Diesel engine flange SAE 1 (SAE J617a)     11
Diesel engine flange SAE 2 (SAE J617a) • • • • 12
Diesel engine flange SAE 3 (SAE J617a)     13
Diesel engine flange SAE 4 (SAE J617a) • • • - 14
SAE D (SAE J744) • • • - 24
SAE E (SAE J744) - - - • 25
Shaft end
Splined shaft DIN 5480 • • • • 1
Splined shaft ANSI B92.1a  • • • 2
Connections
ISO 6162-2 / SAE J518-2, Hochdruckanschluss 6,000 PSI • • • • A
Attachments
Without impeller with direction of rotation right • • • •
O
Without impeller with direction of rotation left   •
With impeller with direction of rotation right
I
With impeller with direction of rotation left    •
Integrated gear-type pump for control circuit oil
Without gear pump • • • • 00
With gear pump, Vg = 24 cm3 •  •  24
Through-drive
Without through-drive     0...
SAE A     A...
SAE B • • • • B...
SAE C    • C...
SAE D • • • • D...
SAE E - - -  E...
Non-standard flange with through-drive     K...
Sensor technology